e.Recent Accounting Pronouncements
Recently Adopted Accounting Standards

In May 2014, the FASB issued ASU 2014-09, Revenue from Contracts with Customers (Topic 606). Topic 606
supersedes the revenue recognition requirements in Topic 605 Revenue Recognition (Topic 605) and requires entities
to recognize revenue when control of the promised goods or services is transferred to customers at an amount that
reflects the consideration to which the entity expects to be entitled to in exchange for those goods or services. The
Company adopted Topic 606 in the first quarter of 2018 to all contracts using the modified retrospective method. The
adoption of Topic 606 did not have a material impact on the Company’s historical net losses and, therefore, no
adjustment was made to the opening balance of retained earnings. The comparative information has not been restated
and continues to be reported under the accounting standards in effect for those periods.

In accordance with Topic 606 disclosure requirements, the impact of adoption on our condensed consolidated balance
sheet was as follows (in thousands):

As Reported Total Adjusted
December 31,
2017 Adjustment

January
1, 2018

Balance Sheet
Assets
Accounts receivable, net of allowances $ 6,569 3,906 10,475
Liabilities
Sales return liability $ — 3,906 3,906

As
Reported Total

Amounts
Under

June 30,
2018 Adjustment

Previous
Standards

Balance Sheet
Assets
Accounts receivable, net of allowances $ 16,330 (4,882 ) 11,448
Liabilities
Sales return liability $ 4,882 (4,882 ) —

Edgar Filing: Sientra, Inc. - Form 10-Q

13

Additionally, in accordance with Topic 606, the balance of breast product inventory estimated to be returned as of
June 30, 2018 is included in the components of the Company’s inventory as “finished goods – right of return” in Note 9b -
Inventories. Prior to the adoption of Topic 606, the inventory impact of estimated returns for breast products was
included in the “finished goods” inventory balance and was not separately disclosed.

The adoption of Topic 606 did not have a material impact on our condensed consolidated statement of operations.

6